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NEW QUESTION 1
A developer needs to create . DataRaptor to retrieve the name of an account for a contact. Following best practices, how should a developer configure the
extraction steps?

A. Define an extraction step for the Contact object and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
B. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract JSON Path to Contact Account.Name
C. Define extraction steps for the Contact and the Account objects, and set the Extract 3SON Path to Account.Name
D. Define an extractionstep for the Account object, and set the Extract JSON Path to AccountContact.Name

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 2
A developer need to use the CONTIF function to process data entered by the user in an OmniScript. The output of the function needs to be displayed to the user
immediately in the current step.
Based on best practice, what element should the developer use this function in?

A. A Calculation Action element
B. A Set Valueselement
C. A formula element
D. A Range element

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 3
What should a developer's first step be when troubleshooting whether a DataRaptor Extract is retrieving data?

A. Go to the Lightning Console and reload the page to test.
B. Go to the PREVIEW tab In OmniScript to test.
C. Deactivate the card and layout,and go to the PREVIEW tab for the card to test.
D. Add a key/value pair in the DataRaptor to test it.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 4
Why would adeveloper clone an Integration Procedure instead of versioning it?

A. The new Integration Procedure uses a Cache Block.
B. The new Integration Procedure it replacing stub data.
C. The new Integration Procedure will be used independently
D. The new Integration Procedure is Chainable.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 5
A customer sets up to LWC Omniscripts, one embedded into another. Account is set in a Set Values element in the parent Omniscript.
The AccountId set in the parent Omniscript is used to another Set Values elementContextAccountid in the embedded OmniScript. The embedded Omniscript is
activated.
While previewing the OmniScript flow from the parent, it is found that Account is set correctly in the parent OmniScript. However. ContextAccountId in the
embedded OmniScript is not set with the AccountId from parent Omniscript. On previewing the embedded OmniScript individually, it is found that
ContextAccountId is set correctly.
What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.
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A. Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have the same element name for the Set values element.
B. A developer failed to include a Navigation Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.
C. The LWC PubSub Message flag in the Set Values action of the parent has not been set.
D. The flagpassDataJSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 6
A developer is configuring a DataRaptor Load to Save contract data. The developer needs to set the record type of the contact using DeveloperName.
Which two configuration actions should the developer take to set this up in the DataRaptor Load?

A. Check is Lookup property when mapping the fields.
B. Add Link to RecordType object in the Contact Object with the id field of RecordType object.
C. Select RecordType in theLookup object lis
D. Development in the lookup Field list, and ID in the Lookup Requested Field list.
E. Select RecordType in the Lookup Object lis
F. ID in the Lookup Field list, and Development in the Lookup requested Field list.

Answer: AC

NEW QUESTION 7
A developer has a requirement to create a child FlexCard that contains all of its parent FlexCard’s records In a Datable How should the developer configure the
parent FlexCard’s Node?

A. {Records{0}}
B. {Records}
C. {Params, records}
D. {Recorded}

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 8
A developer examines data received from an external data source. The data is nested two levels down in the JSON structure.
Which OmniStudio tool could the developer use to simplify this data?

A. A guided workflow
B. ADataRaptor Transform
C. An HTTP Action Element
D. An integration Procedure

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 9
What is the reason for this? Refer to the exhibit below.
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A. The WLC PubSub Messge flag in the Set Values action of the parent OmniScript has not been set.
B. The flag passData.JSON in the parent OmniScript in not configured correctly.
C. A developer failed to include a Navigate Action Element to pass data from the parent OmniScript.
D. Both parent and embedded OmniScripts have thesame element name for the Set Values element.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10
Refer to the exhibit.

The card layout uses an integration Procedure as a data source. Thecards use the layout data source. Which JSON data structure supports this card layout and
follows best practices?
A)

B)
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C)

A. Option A
B. Option B
C. Option C

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 10
Refer to the exhibit below.

What is the reason that the fields fail to displaythe fetched data?

A. Lookup Mode is selected in the properties of the Type Ahead Block.
B. FirstName, LastName, and BirthDate are not placed inside the Type Ahead Block.
C. The typeHead key is not in the correct format.
D. Use Data JSON is Not selected inthe properties of the Type Ahead Block.

Answer: B
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NEW QUESTION 11
A developer needs to change some field labels on a FlexCard. The FlexCard is currently deployed to production. The developer that the best course of action is to
version the FlexCard rather than cloning it.
Which factor wouldlead the developer to this decision?

A. The new version of the FlexCard will be used in a new Console, and the current version of the FlexCard should remain unchanged.
B. Another team member is developing new action, fields and styling for the current version of the FlexCard.
C. The new and current versions will be displayed together on the same target.
D. All instance of the FlexCard must be updated with the changes.

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 15
Refer to the exhibit below. In this integration production structure, what Send JSON Path would be used to send the Output of theAction1 element to a Remote
Action?

A. Action1. Block
B. Block A
C. Action1: Block
D. Block A
E. BlockA: Block
F. Action 1
G. BlockB: Block
H. Action1

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 19
A developer creates a FlexCard with five state elements. For of the states have a condition. To test the FlexCard, the developer previews it using sample data that
causes two of the states to have trueconditions.
In this scenario, how will the developer know which state will display?

A. The first state with true conditions sequence closest to the top of the FlexCard canvas will display.
B. The first state with true nested condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display
C. The state sequenced first in the FlexCard canvas will display.
D. The first state with a true AND condition, regardless of sequence in the FlexCard canvas, will display.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 24
…… configure Additional input to send exactly the same data?
Assume that the develop checkedSend Only Additional input.
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A. Option A
B. Option B
C. Option C
D. Option D

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 29
A developer needs to build a DataRaptor Transform to send current weather to both an OmniScript Card Layout. Which of these samples would be valid for the
Expected Output JSON?
A)

B)

C)

D)

A. Option A
B. Option B
C. Option C
D. Option D

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 34
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A developer needs to limit the of a DataRaptor Extract to a maximum of one result. How should the developer configure this?

A. Define a formula with the Filter function
B. Use a Custom Output Type when creating the DataRaptor
C. Use the LIMIT filter on the Extract definition
D. Set the Limit Property on the Action that calls the DataRaptor Extract.

Answer: C

NEW QUESTION 37
Users receive an APEC CPU limit Exceeded error when running an OmniScript in a Salesfoce Community. The OmniScript includes an Integration Procedure that
contains two DataRaptors.
Which two Location should the developer check to troubleshoot the issue? Choose 2 answers

A. Script configuration
B. Community logs
C. DataRaptor configuration
D. Action Debugger

Answer: CD

NEW QUESTION 42
A developer is configuring an integration Procedure Action in an OmniScript. The Omniscript needs a JSON response from the Integration Procedure but does not
need to wait for the response for the user to proceed.
Which feature should the developer enable?

A. Toast Completion
B. Use Future
C. Invoke Mode Fire and Forget
D. Invoke Mode Non-Blocking

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 45
A developer needs to configure a DataRaptor to retrieve data from a single object.The structure of the output data does not need to be changed.
Following best practices, which type of DataRaptor should the developer use?

A. DataRaptor Transform
B. DataRaptor Extract
C. DataRaptor Load
D. DataRaptor Turbo Extract

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 46
An integration procedure contains a Remote Action element that calls a method of an APEX class. The method requires two fields are input: Accountid and
ProductId. The integration Procedure data JSONcontains the following nodes:
How should the Remote Action element be configured to pass the data correctly to the method?

A. Check the Send Only Additional Input checkbox, and the following/ value pairs to Additional input:

B. Set Return Only AdditionalOutput to true, and add the following Key/Value pairs to additional input.

C. Check the DataRaptor Transform checkbox, and add the following Key/Value pairs to Output JSON Path:

D. Add the following to Send JSON Path: accountId: %Accountd% ProductId%Details Products%

Answer: B

NEW QUESTION 47
Which two of these options can a developer use to retrieve data from a Salesforce object? Choose 2 answers

A. A DataRaptor Load Action
B. A DataRaptor Extract Action
C. A Lookup Input Element
D. A DataRapt or Post Action

Answer: BD

NEW QUESTION 50
In a calculation procedure, what is required for the output of a calculation step to be used in an aggregation step?
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A. It must be included in constants.
B. It must be amatrix lookup step.
C. It must be a calculation step.
D. It must be included m the calculation output.

Answer: D

NEW QUESTION 53
A healthcare company wants to enable its subscribers to add, edit, or delete dependents related to theirpolicy Community portal. The developer on the project
decides to use an MniScript.
How should the developer configure the OmniScript to provide this functionality?

A. Use an Edit Block element configured with Remote Actions.
B. Use an Edit Block element configured with SOQL statements.
C. Use an Input Block element and a DataRaptor Post Action element.
D. Use a Text Block element and a Remote Action element.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 57
Refer to the exhibit.

A)

B)

A. Option A
B. Option B

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 62
A developer creates a DataRaptor Extract to retrieve data to pass to anexternal service. The external service expects the field value to be integer. However, the
DataRaptor is sending it as a string.
Which action can the developer take to fix this?

A. In the DataRaptor Output tab, select the Output Data Type of that field toInteger.
B. In the DataRaptor Output tab, enter the default value as 0 on the field.
C. In the DataRaptor Extract tab, set the Input Data Type field to Integer.
D. In the DataRaptor Formula tab, define a formula using the function TOINTEGER and use theformula as output.

Answer: A

NEW QUESTION 66
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